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Agenda 
55th Anniversary of Earth Day Indigenous Teach-In 
Tue Apr 22, 2025   1 – 4 pm UD North Green in front of Memorial Hall 
  

1. Class Change (Band: “Earth, Wind, and Water”)      12:25 – 12:40 
2. Native Roots Foundation (Karelle Hall)                    12:30-12:40 
3. Band: “Earth, Wind, and Water”       12:40 
4. History of Earth Day (Gerald McAdams Kauffman, UDWRC)    12:50 
5. Land Acknowledgement (Rebecca Johnson Melvin/Bob Tollivar, Morris Library) 1:00 
6. UD AIIRC and Earth Day (Jessica Horton, Art History)    1:10 
7. Emma Korein (PhD Student Marine Policy)      1:20 
8. Land Grant History (Rebecca Johnson Melvin, Morris Library)   1:25 
9. Class Change Native Roots Foundation (Karelle Hall)           1:35 – 1:50 
10. Student Clubs (Caroline Gilliard/Environ.Eng’g/UDAWRA/Epsilon Eta)  1:50 
11. Environmental Justice/Ecological Restoration (Mckay Jenkins, English Dept)  2:00 
12. Indigenous Poetry Class (Claire McCabe, English Dept)    2:10 
13. Wildlife Ecology (Deb Delaney, Entomology/Wildlife Ecology)   2:25 
14. Class Change Native Roots Foundation (Karelle Hall)                  2:45 – 3:00 
15. Class Change Native Roots Foundation (Karelle Hall)                  3:55 – 4:10 
16. Clean Up          4:10 

 
Acoustic Music, Student Groups, Graphics, 12 Tables/36 chairs, popcorn 
 
Earth Month Calendar (2025) 
 
Sat Apr 12 Christina River Cleanup 
Tue Apr 15 John Kerry Conversation Global Climate Crisis, Clayton Hall, Biden Institute, 5:30 pm 
Thu Apr 17 Democracy in Crisis Teach-In, Memorial Hall, 10 - 3 pm 
Thu Apr 17 Wilmington Earth Day Celebration Cool Spring Reservoir 
Fri Apr 18 Environ.Eng’g/UDAWRA/Epsilon Eta Spring Cleanup Newark, Del. 
Tue Apr 22 55thAnniv. Earth Day Indigenous Teach-In, North Green Memorial Hall, UDAIIRC,1–4 pm 
Tue Apr 22 Earth Fest, UD Russell Dining Hall, 11 - 2 pm 
Wed Apr 23 Gallery Talk 1 & 2, Conflict Mining & Envir. Justice Mechanical Hall, 12:40-2:45 pm 
Wed Apr 23 Earth Week Film Festival Trabant Center Theater, 4-8 pm 
Thu April 24 UDWRA Career Night, Townsend Hall Commons, 5 pm 
Fri Apr 25 Earth Day Celebration North Green ClimateChangeHub@udel.edu 
Fri Apr 25 DENIN Research Symposium, Trabant Center, 5:30-8:30 pm 
Sat Apr 26 Arbor Day Fairfield Watershed Association, Newark, Del 
Sat Apr 26 UD Ag Day College of Agriculture and Natural Resources 
Mon Apr 28 White Clay Watershed Association Deerfield CC Newark, Del. 
Wed Apr 30 Sustainability and Climate Teach-In, Trabant Center, Climate Change Hub, 5-7:30 pm 
Sat May 3 White Clay Creek Fest White Clay Creek State Park, 11-3 pm 
Mon May 5 SNF Ithaca x iMEdD Media & Democracy Summit, Trabant University Center 
Tue May 6 SNF Ithaca x iMEdD Media & Democracy Summit, Trabant University Center 
Tue May 6 Agua De Mayo IPA/UDWRC DGS Annex (Seis de Mayo) 
Fri May 16 UDWRC 60th Anniversary Advisory Panel Meeting 10 am -1 pm Rm 202 Old College. 

mailto:ClimateChangeHub@udel.edu

